
10/18/23, 5:19 PM 4a Marshalltown District - Boys - Official at Online Race Results

https://www.onlineraceresults.com/race/view_plain_text.php?race_id=77403 1/4

4a Districts - Host Marshalltown HS - Boys

MCC xc course - Marshalltown, IA

Oct. 18, 2023

65, sunny, windy
Results by Cal Murdock

Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team.

                                 Last updated Oct. 18, 2023 4:55 PM
Qualifiers shown in red.

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD

  1 Dowling Catholic         29    2    3    5    7   12   19   23  16:20.8  0:24.4
  2 Urbandale                53    1    4    8   16   24   31   38  16:33.4  1:04.2
  3 Valley, Wdm              71    6   10   11   17   27   29   30  16:41.9  0:47.8
  4 Marshalltown            106    9   13   14   28   42   44   54  17:04.6  1:51.2
  5 Linn-Mar                128   18   20   25   32   33   36   45  17:09.5  0:31.1
  6 Dubuque Senior          130   15   21   22   35   37   39   41  17:08.8  0:46.0
  7 Waterloo West           216   34   40   43   46   53   55   57  18:18.5  1:44.4
  8 Mason City              241   26   48   52   56   59   62       18:56.6  2:49.6
  9 C R Washington          255   47   49   50   51   58   60   61  19:09.4  0:56.1

Incomplete Teams: 
Individuals

 PLACE         FINISHER          TIME

1. Dowling Catholic
    2  Jack Flori, 11           16:06.4  
    3  Max DeRocher, 12         16:16.2  
    5  Owen Wolfe, 11           16:23.2  
    7  Josh Mohan, 11           16:27.3  
   12  Matthew Bootman, 12      16:30.8  
   19  Nicholas Paulsen, 10     16:55.2  
   23  Brody Burr, 11           16:58.7  
Total Time = 1:21:43.9     Total Places = 29

2. Urbandale
    1  Tommy Hensley, 12        16:00.6  
    4  Blake Smith, 11          16:21.7  
    8  Sidney Shide, 11         16:27.8  
   16  Landon Hartley, 12       16:52.2  
   24  Ashton Hensley, 10       17:04.7  
   31  Drew Johnson, 12         17:22.3  
   38  Gavin Moore, 12          17:35.7  
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Total Time = 1:22:47.0     Total Places = 53

3. Valley, Wdm
    6  Evan McClinton, 12       16:25.4  
   10  Jacob Forney, 12         16:28.3  
   11  Jack Cavan, 12           16:28.5  
   17  Jackson Bergman, 12      16:54.0  
   27  Sean Bendinger, 11       17:13.2  
   29  Jonathan Owen, 11        17:18.8  
   30  Frank McEvoy, 12         17:21.0  
Total Time = 1:23:29.4     Total Places = 71

4. Marshalltown
    9  John Moellers, 11        16:27.9  
   13  James Johnson, 12        16:36.4  
   14  Preston Johnson, 9       16:41.1  
   28  Carter Nunn, 10          17:18.5  
   42  Caleb Rasmussen, 10      18:19.0  
   44  Parker Gooding, 11       18:21.2  
   54  Dale Greene, 12          19:15.6  
Total Time = 1:25:22.9     Total Places = 106

5. Linn-Mar
   18  Riley Kuhn, 12           16:54.7  
   20  Ethan Boston, 11         16:55.8  
   25  Ethan Cheney, 10         17:05.7  
   32  Brendan Bakker, 12       17:25.2  
   33  Will Kennedy, 9          17:25.7  
   36  Owen Hanson, 11          17:31.6  
   45  Ezra Crandall, 12        18:28.4  
Total Time = 1:25:47.1     Total Places = 128

6. Dubuque Senior
   15  Jack Kirman, 10          16:48.1  
   21  Calvin Lueken, 11        16:56.0  
   22  Danny Rothert, 11        16:57.8  
   35  Jacob Haug, 11           17:28.0  
   37  Liam Kroger, 10          17:34.1  
   39  Beckett Brock, 9         17:58.7  
   41  Finn Kinkaid, 11         18:06.6  
Total Time = 1:25:44.0     Total Places = 130

7. Waterloo West
   34  Ben Ritter, 11           17:27.4  
   40  Presley Berns, 11        18:00.8  
   43  Ryan Harn, 12            18:20.9  
   46  Josh Kerkove, 9          18:31.3  
   53  Caleb Kerkove, 12        19:11.7  
   55  Brayden Fuller, 10       19:31.2  
   57  Connor Heuthorst, 12     19:37.3  
Total Time = 1:31:32.1     Total Places = 216

8. Mason City
   26  Henry Hansen, 9          17:07.3  
   48  Ayeden Lein, 9           18:55.7  
   52  Octavio Padilla, 12      19:10.3  
   56  Eliott Ruiz, 11          19:32.4  
   59  Brady Wickering, 11      19:56.9  
   62  Michael Johnson, 10      20:42.4  
Total Time = 1:34:42.6     Total Places = 241

9. C R Washington
   47  Lucas Burkamper, 10      18:52.0  
   49  Isaiah Smith, 11         18:57.3  
   50  Kriene Schneidermann, 11 18:59.6  
   51  Louis Dew, 10            19:10.0  
   58  Cade Smith, 10           19:48.1  
   60  Austin Damisch, 9        19:57.8  
   61  Hayden Reilly, 9         20:20.6  
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Total Time = 1:35:47.0     Total Places = 255
        TEAM    
 PLACE SCORE         FINISHER          TIME        TEAM         

Top

    1     1  Tommy Hensley, 12        16:00.6    Urbandale            
    2     2  Jack Flori, 11           16:06.4    Dowling Catholic     
    3     3  Max DeRocher, 12         16:16.2    Dowling Catholic     
    4     4  Blake Smith, 11          16:21.7    Urbandale            
    5     5  Owen Wolfe, 11           16:23.2    Dowling Catholic     
    6     6  Evan McClinton, 12       16:25.4    Valley, Wdm          
    7     7  Josh Mohan, 11           16:27.3    Dowling Catholic     
    8     8  Sidney Shide, 11         16:27.8    Urbandale            
    9     9  John Moellers, 11        16:27.9    Marshalltown         
   10    10  Jacob Forney, 12         16:28.3    Valley, Wdm          
   11    11  Jack Cavan, 12           16:28.5    Valley, Wdm          
   12    12  Matthew Bootman, 12      16:30.8    Dowling Catholic     
   13    13  James Johnson, 12        16:36.4    Marshalltown         
   14    14  Preston Johnson, 9       16:41.1    Marshalltown         
   15    15  Jack Kirman, 10          16:48.1    Dubuque Senior       
   16    16  Landon Hartley, 12       16:52.2    Urbandale            
   17    17  Jackson Bergman, 12      16:54.0    Valley, Wdm          
   18    18  Riley Kuhn, 12           16:54.7    Linn-Mar             
   19    19  Nicholas Paulsen, 10     16:55.2    Dowling Catholic     
   20    20  Ethan Boston, 11         16:55.8    Linn-Mar             
   21    21  Calvin Lueken, 11        16:56.0    Dubuque Senior       
   22    22  Danny Rothert, 11        16:57.8    Dubuque Senior       
   23    23  Brody Burr, 11           16:58.7    Dowling Catholic     
   24    24  Ashton Hensley, 10       17:04.7    Urbandale            
   25    25  Ethan Cheney, 10         17:05.7    Linn-Mar             
   26    26  Henry Hansen, 9          17:07.3    Mason City           
   27    27  Sean Bendinger, 11       17:13.2    Valley, Wdm          
   28    28  Carter Nunn, 10          17:18.5    Marshalltown         
   29    29  Jonathan Owen, 11        17:18.8    Valley, Wdm          
   30    30  Frank McEvoy, 12         17:21.0    Valley, Wdm          
   31    31  Drew Johnson, 12         17:22.3    Urbandale            
   32    32  Brendan Bakker, 12       17:25.2    Linn-Mar             
   33    33  Will Kennedy, 9          17:25.7    Linn-Mar             
   34    34  Ben Ritter, 11           17:27.4    Waterloo West        
   35    35  Jacob Haug, 11           17:28.0    Dubuque Senior       
   36    36  Owen Hanson, 11          17:31.6    Linn-Mar             
   37    37  Liam Kroger, 10          17:34.1    Dubuque Senior       
   38    38  Gavin Moore, 12          17:35.7    Urbandale            
   39    39  Beckett Brock, 9         17:58.7    Dubuque Senior       
   40    40  Presley Berns, 11        18:00.8    Waterloo West        
   41    41  Finn Kinkaid, 11         18:06.6    Dubuque Senior       
   42    42  Caleb Rasmussen, 10      18:19.0    Marshalltown         
   43    43  Ryan Harn, 12            18:20.9    Waterloo West        
   44    44  Parker Gooding, 11       18:21.2    Marshalltown         
   45    45  Ezra Crandall, 12        18:28.4    Linn-Mar             
   46    46  Josh Kerkove, 9          18:31.3    Waterloo West        
   47    47  Lucas Burkamper, 10      18:52.0    C R Washington       
   48    48  Ayeden Lein, 9           18:55.7    Mason City           
   49    49  Isaiah Smith, 11         18:57.3    C R Washington       
   50    50  Kriene Schneidermann, 11 18:59.6    C R Washington       
   51    51  Louis Dew, 10            19:10.0    C R Washington       
   52    52  Octavio Padilla, 12      19:10.3    Mason City           
   53    53  Caleb Kerkove, 12        19:11.7    Waterloo West        
   54    54  Dale Greene, 12          19:15.6    Marshalltown         
   55    55  Brayden Fuller, 10       19:31.2    Waterloo West        
   56    56  Eliott Ruiz, 11          19:32.4    Mason City           
   57    57  Connor Heuthorst, 12     19:37.3    Waterloo West        
   58    58  Cade Smith, 10           19:48.1    C R Washington       
   59    59  Brady Wickering, 11      19:56.9    Mason City           
   60    60  Austin Damisch, 9        19:57.8    C R Washington       
   61    61  Hayden Reilly, 9         20:20.6    C R Washington       
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   62    62  Michael Johnson, 10      20:42.4    Mason City           

Return to home page.
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